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Policy Influence (Contribution and Spending Data)

GRI

415-1*

Required Data

Contribution and Other Spending
Membership Fee: Methanol Institute

Membership Fee: International
Fertilizer Association

Sponsorship: Malaysian Plastic
Manufacturers Association

Membership Fee: Fertilizer Industry
Association of Malaysia

Contribution: political campaigns or
political organisations*

Contribution: lobbyists or lobbying
organisations

Total contribution and other
spending: Trade Association

Unit

RM

RM

RM

RM

RM

RM

RM

2020

511,438

148,161

100,000

5,000

764,599

Data Collection Period

2021

455,344

165,292

50,000

5,000

675,636

2022

556,063

167,801

110,000

5,000

838,864

2023

587,500

185,904

70,000

5,000

848,404

*per item 29.1 PETRONAS Code of Conduct & Business Ethics: PETRONAS does not support political parties or individual
politicians and does not take part in political activities or party politics.
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