Policy Influence (Contribution and Spending Data)

GRI	Required Data	Unit	Data Collection Period			
			2020	2021	2022	2023
415-1*	Contribution and Other Spending					
	Membership Fee: Methanol Institute	RM	511,438	455,344	556,063	587,500
	Membership Fee: International Fertilizer Association	RM	148,161	165,292	167,801	185,904
	Sponsorship: Malaysian Plastic Manufacturers Association	RM	100,000	50,000	110,000	70,000
	Membership Fee: Fertilizer Industry Association of Malaysia	RM	5,000	5,000	5,000	5,000
	Contribution: political campaigns or political organisations*	RM	0	0	0	0
	Contribution: lobbyists or lobbying organisations	RM	0	0	0	0
	Total contribution and other spending: Trade Association	RM	764,599	675,636	838,864	848,404

^{*}per item 29.1 PETRONAS Code of Conduct & Business Ethics: PETRONAS does not support political parties or individual politicians and does not take part in political activities or party politics.